



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0415 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: July 28, 2021 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0009(121), 000T(221)
Contract Time: 585 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Incident Management System Installations Along Routes 9 & 72

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	57,860.00000	57,860.00	131,245.00000	131,245.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0030	0202452	15.000	1,736.00000	26,040.00	2,034.00000	30,510.00	
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0040	0205002	1,905.000	405.00000	771,525.00	613.00000	1,167,765.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0050	0219003	15,000.000	6.00000	90,000.00	7.00000	105,000.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.					
0060	0305000	1,191.000	58.00000	69,078.00	75.00000	89,325.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0070	0504009	70,000.000	1.00000	70,000.00	1.00000	70,000.00	
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0080	0651592	245.000	340.00000	83,300.00	545.00000	133,525.00	
	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 6" HDPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0822001	750.000	94.00000	70,500.00	102.00000	76,500.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0100	0910186	3.000	2,313.00000	6,939.00	2,222.00000	6,666.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.					
0110	0910211	76.000	43.97000	3,341.72	43.00000	3,268.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0910300	3,850.000	34.66000	133,441.00	34.00000	130,900.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.					
0130	0910301	50.000	56.12000	2,806.00	54.00000	2,700.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	I.f.					
0140	0910302	25.000	87.95000	2,198.75	85.00000	2,125.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	I.f.					
0150	0910351	114.000	30.09000	3,430.26	29.00000	3,306.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B 350) TO (R-B MASH)	I.f.					
0160	0910400	113.000	23.14000	2,614.82	23.00000	2,599.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	I.f.					
0170	0910401	125.000	62.49000	7,811.25	60.00000	7,500.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	I.f.					
0180	0910690	325.000	48.60000	15,795.00	47.00000	15,275.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	I.f.					
0190	0911121	1.000	1,909.00000	1,909.00	1,834.00000	1,834.00	
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.					
0200	0911923	12.000	1,966.00000	23,592.00	1,888.00000	22,656.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0210	0911924	3.000	1,909.00000	5,727.00	1,834.00000	5,502.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0220	0911927	5.000	3,819.00000	19,095.00	3,667.00000	18,335.00	
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.					
0230	0912503	573.000	5.79000	3,317.67	6.00000	3,438.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.					
0240	0912509	1,275.000	4.63000	5,903.25	5.00000	6,375.00	
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0913000	50.000	11.57000	578.50	12.00000	600.00	
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0913011	32.000	115.72000	3,703.04	180.00000	5,760.00	
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0270	0913041	84.000	86.79000	7,290.36	158.00000	13,272.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0280	0913504	1.000	2,083.00000	2,083.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 5' HIGH	ea.					
0290	0913835	40.000	115.72000	4,628.80	112.00000	4,480.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0300	0913916	1.000	2,777.00000	2,777.00	5,537.00000	5,537.00	
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.					
0310	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0320	0918001	160.000	27.77000	4,443.20	27.00000	4,320.00	
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.					
0330	0918011	3.000	5,757.00000	17,271.00	5,528.00000	16,584.00	
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0340	0921001	540.000	35.00000	18,900.00	83.00000	44,820.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0350	0952001	(1.000)	11,572.00000	11,572.00	34,100.00000	34,100.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0969030	(1.000)	127,292.00000	127,292.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0969054 (1.000)	231,440.00000	231,440.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **							
0380	0969064 21.000	5,272.00000	110,712.00	4,706.00000	98,826.00		
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0970006 100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00		
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0400	0970007 1,100.000	69.00000	75,900.00	56.00000	61,600.00		
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0410	0971001 (1.000)	266,364.00000	266,364.00	392,912.00000	392,912.00		
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0420	0975004 (1.000)	907,015.71000	907,015.71	664,445.00000	664,445.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0430	0976002 500.000	1.00000	500.00	2.00000	1,000.00		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0440	0978002 100.000	93.00000	9,300.00	95.00000	9,500.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0450	0979003 40.000	133.00000	5,320.00	279.00000	11,160.00		
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0460	0980020 (1.000)	41,659.00000	41,659.00	55,156.00000	55,156.00		
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0470	0981100 100.000	46.00000	4,600.00	44.00000	4,400.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0480	1001001 128,515.000	20.45000	2,628,131.75	28.00000	3,598,420.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	1002015	14.000	1,213.00000	16,982.00	2,000.00000	28,000.00	
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0500	1002214	31.000	1,897.00000	58,807.00	1,356.00000	42,036.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	1002232	30.000	16,972.00000	509,160.00	24,887.00000	746,610.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "C" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0520	1002233	1.000	23,856.00000	23,856.00	26,992.00000	26,992.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "D" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	1008015	8,295.000	34.25000	284,103.75	46.00000	381,570.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0540	1008115	39,985.000	14.78000	590,978.30	17.00000	679,745.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0550	1008117	520.000	32.24000	16,764.80	39.00000	20,280.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0560	1008215	8,785.000	21.54000	189,228.90	20.00000	175,700.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0570	1008217	535.000	30.21000	16,162.35	40.00000	21,400.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0580	1008720	29,665.000	98.52000	2,922,595.80	228.00000	6,763,620.00	
	4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0590	1008770	67,335.000	22.52000	1,516,384.20	37.00000	2,491,395.00	
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0600	1008860	3,920.000	121.93000	477,965.60	160.00000	627,200.00	
	4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0610	1008907	10.000	290.00000	2,900.00	236.00000	2,360.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0620	1008910	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	MULTIDUCT CONDUIT REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0630	1009016	6.000	1,741.00000	10,446.00	2,134.00000	12,804.00	
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1010011	147.000	958.00000	140,826.00	824.00000	121,128.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.					
0650	1012031	15,171.000	4.42000	67,055.82	4.00000	60,684.00	
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0660	1012033	16,035.000	6.12000	98,134.20	5.00000	80,175.00	
	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0670	1012034	6,975.000	3.39000	23,645.25	3.00000	20,925.00	
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0680	1012038	360.000	2.01000	723.60	2.00000	720.00	
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0690	1012058	18,195.000	7.50000	136,462.50	6.00000	109,170.00	
	NO. 2/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0700	1012059	8,070.000	9.15000	73,840.50	7.00000	56,490.00	
	NO. 3/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0710	1014503	17.000	3,247.00000	55,199.00	3,694.00000	62,798.00	
	TRANSFORMER 5 KVA 240/120 VOLT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0720	1015041	159.000	3,317.00000	527,403.00	4,290.00000	682,110.00	
	PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730	1017032	19.000	1,913.00000	36,347.00	1,173.00000	22,287.00	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0740	1017033	19.000	8,181.00000	155,439.00	8,834.00000	167,846.00	
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0750	1017034	19.000	3,288.00000	62,472.00	3,478.00000	66,082.00	
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0760	1017049	2.000	1,644.00000	3,288.00	745.00000	1,490.00	
	ATMS SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0770	1108164	(1.000)	19,257.00000	19,257.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING MAIN FIBER HUB ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0780	1108539	(1.000)	20,646.00000	20,646.00	17,300.00000	17,300.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING OPERATIONS CENTER CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0790	1108627	3.000	14,477.00000	43,431.00	18,200.00000	54,600.00	
	TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0800	1108628	35.000	10,742.00000	375,970.00	11,537.00000	403,795.00	
	PORT SHARING DEVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0810	1108629	3.000	16,750.00000	50,250.00	19,234.00000	57,702.00	
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0820	1108644	35.000	15,482.00000	541,870.00	17,382.00000	608,370.00	
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0830	1108661	3.000	49,251.00000	147,753.00	63,354.00000	190,062.00	
	10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0840	1108662	10.000	7,129.00000	71,290.00	7,789.00000	77,890.00	
	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0850	1108704	35.000	6,134.00000	214,690.00	7,523.00000	263,305.00	
	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0860	1108707	3.000	62,513.00000	187,539.00	65,982.00000	197,946.00	
	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0870	1108826	3.000	6,243.00000	18,729.00	6,612.00000	19,836.00	
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0880	1108841	1.000	335,854.00000	335,854.00	280,525.00000	280,525.00	
	MULTI-CHANNEL FIBER OPTIC VIDEO MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0890	1112210	38.000	18,100.00000	687,800.00	17,220.00000	654,360.00	
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0900	1112216	1.000	107,933.00000	107,933.00	117,378.00000	117,378.00	
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0910	1112217	30.000	53,215.00000	1,596,450.00	65,823.00000	1,974,690.00	
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0920	1112241	37.000	4,317.00000	159,729.00	3,500.00000	129,500.00	
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0930	1112252	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0940	1112268	3.000	3,125.00000	9,375.00	2,585.00000	7,755.00	
	FIBER OPTIC DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0950	1112348	2.000	26,017.00000	52,034.00	19,551.00000	39,102.00	
	INSTALL CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0960	1112349	5.000	26,049.00000	130,245.00	19,497.00000	97,485.00	
	INSTALL CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0970	1113059	42.000	17,810.00000	748,020.00	23,156.00000	972,552.00	
	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0980	1113604	24,935.000	2.45000	61,090.75	5.59000	139,386.65	
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0990	1113606	12,520.000	3.01000	37,685.20	5.70000	71,364.00	
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1000	1113621	125,490.000	3.59000	450,509.10	6.40000	803,136.00	
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1010	1113813	(1.000)	34,892.00000	34,892.00	70,089.00000	70,089.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1020	1130010	520.000	15.00000	7,800.00	39.00000	20,280.00	
	ARROW BOARD	day					
1030	1131002	190.000	38.00000	7,220.00	77.00000	14,630.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
1040	1220027	870.000	20.69000	18,000.30	9.00000	7,830.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1050	1803300	5.000	5,092.00000	25,460.00	4,889.00000	24,445.00	
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	1803312	1.000	4,397.00000	4,397.00	4,223.00000	4,223.00	
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)		ea.					
1070	1803313	4.000	5,786.00000	23,144.00	6,556.00000	26,224.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)		ea.					
1080	1806202	3,400.000	35.00000	119,000.00	90.00000	306,000.00	
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr					
1090	1806226	900.000	35.00000	31,500.00	82.00000	73,800.00	
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr					
1100	0201451	320.000	58.00000	18,560.00	42.00000	13,440.00	
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
Section Totals:				\$20,468,000.00		\$28,877,558.65	
Contract Totals				\$20,468,000.00		\$28,877,558.65	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum